
Library Legislative Day Schedule -- By Legislator

Agard,  Senator Melissa 126 South 11:00 AM

Anderson, Jean South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Lane Suite 101 Madison, WI 53718-
2153

Elwell, Suma South Central Library System (SCLS)  ,  

Jochem, Mark South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Ln Madison, WI 53718

Poulson, Gary South Central Library System Board of 
Trustees

637 Charles Lane Madison, WI 53711-1320

Ramsey, James Stoughton Public Library 304 S. Fourth St. Stoughton, WI 53589

Van Pelt, Martha SCLS 4610 S Biltmore Lane Ste 101 Madison, WI 53718-2153

Allen,  Representative Scott 105 West 1:30 PM

Gay, Bruce Waukesha Public Library 321 Wisconsin Ave WAUKESHA, WI 53186

Kennedy, Karol Bridges Library System 741 N. Grand Ave. #210 Waukesha, WI 53186

Andraca,  Representative Deb 21 North 2:00 PM

Muchin Young, Rachel Frank L. Weyenberg Library 11345 North Cedarburg Road Mequon, WI 53092

Armstrong,  Representative David 409 North 2:00 PM

Bodzislaw, Angela Spooner Memorial Library 421 High Street Spooner, WI 54801

August,  Representative Tyler 119 West 1:30 PM

Carter, Michelle Director, Aram Public Library (Delavan) 404 E Walworth Avenue DELAVAN, WI 53115

Mosshamer, Edgar Libraries First 27 Constance Blvd Williams Bay, WI 53191-9722

Yanke, Terri President, Friends of Aram Public Library  ,  

Baldeh,  Representative Samba 11 North 1:30 PM

Anderson, Jean South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Lane Suite 101 Madison, WI 53718-
2153

Elwell, Suma South Central Library System (SCLS)  ,  



Ballweg,  Senator Joan 409 South 11:00 AM

Anders, Erin Fox Lake Public Library 117 W STATE ST FOX LAKE, WI 53933

Bongers, Desiree Ripon Public Library 120 Jefferson Street Ripon, WI 54971-1383

Foley, Erin Adams County Library 569 N Cedar Street Adams, WI 53910-9800

Iyengar, Kaushalya Town Hall Library N76W31429 HWY VV North lake, WI 53064

Kalupa, Chris Berlin Public Library 121 W Park Avenue Berlin, WI 54923-1526

Lyon, Christina Caestecker Public Library 518 Hill Street Green Lake, WI 54941

Marschall, Crystal Winnefox Library System 121 W. Park Ave Berlin, WI 54923

Nelson, Mary Adams County Library Trustee 250 Eagle Dirve Grand Marsh, WI 53936-9735

Skalitzky, Laura Princeton Public Library 424 W. Water St. Princeton, WI 54968

Sommersmith, Clairellyn Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54901

Thrane, Jannette Juneau Public Library 250 N Fairfield Avenue Juneau, WI 53039

Behnke,  Representative Elijah 308 North 3:00 PM

Adams, Karin Marinette County Consolidated Library 
Service

1700 Hall Ave Marinette, WI 54143

Vreeke, Tracy Nicolet Federated Library System 1595 Allouez Ave. #4 Green Bay, WI 54311

Bernier,  Senator Kathleen 319 South 11:00 AM

Otten, Michael Wisconsin Valley Library Service  ,  

Thompson, John IFLS Library System 1538 Truax Blvd Eau Claire, WI 54703-1569

Bewley,  Senator Janet 206 South 11:00 AM

Bodzislaw, Angela Spooner Memorial Library 421 High Street Spooner, WI 54801

Machones, Sherry Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lakeshore Dr E Ashland, WI 54806-2510

Schmidt, Teresa Mercer Public Library 2648 Margaret Street Mercer, WI 54547

Billings,  Representative Jill 307 West 2:00 PM

Kranz, David Southwest Wisconsin Library System 1300 Industrial Drive Fennimore, WI 53809

Zrostlik, Cole Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16, Suite 1 WEST SALEM, WI 54669



Born,  Representative Mark 308 East 1:30 PM

Artin, Emily Lomira Library 427 Water Street Lomira, WI 53048

Mielke, Kristen Brownsville Public Library 379 Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006

Stasinopoulos, Jennifer Mayville Public Library 111 N. Main St Mayville, WI 53050

Thrane, Jannette Juneau Public Library 250 N Fairfield Avenue Juneau, WI 53039

Bradley,  Senator Julian 323 South 11:30 AM

Loeffel, Jennifer Franklin Public Library 9151 W Loomis Road Franklin, WI 53132-9601

Lyons, Therese Waukesha Public Library 321 Wisconsin Ave Waukesha, WI 53186

Puccini, Jennifer Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Street Burlington, WI 53105

Brandtjen,  Representative Janel 12 West 2:00 PM

Heser, Steven Milwaukee County Federated Library System 709 North 8th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233-2414

Rammer, Jacqueline Menomonee Falls Public Library W156 N8436 Pilgrim Road MENOMOMONEE FALLS, WI 
53051

Schlotthauer, Amy Menomonee Falls Public Library W156N8436 Pilgrim Road Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Brooks,  Representative Robert 216 North 2:00 PM

Chamberlain, Jennifer WiLS 1360 Regent Street #121 Madison, WI 53715

Pierschalla, Linda Cedarburg Public Library W63N589 Hanover Ave Cedarburg, WI 53012-1969

Office unable to meet in-person

Brostoff,  Representative Jonathan 15 North

Gay, Bruce Waukesha Public Library 321 Wisconsin Ave WAUKESHA, WI 53186

Midthun, Steven MATC/Retired MPS 6665 S Howell Ave Oak Creek, WI 53154

Callahan,  Representative Calvin 15 West 1:30 PM

Brewster, Erica Edward U. Demmer Memorial Library P O Box 760 THREE LAKES, WI 54562

Frandrup, Dominic Antigo Public Library 617 Clermont St Antigo, WI 54409

Ollhoff, Laurie T.B. Scott Free Library 106 W. First Street Merrill, WI 54452

Conley,  Representative Sue 320 West 1:30 PM

Anderson, Tovah Arrowhead Library System 430 E High Street, Suite 200 Milton, WI 53563



Considine,  Representative Dave 303 West 1:30 PM

Manriquez, Elizabeth University of Wisconsin - Law Library 975 Bascom Mall Madison, WI 53705

Cowles,  Senator Robert 118 South 11:00 AM

Amerson, Loreley Friends of the Black Creek Village Library  , WI 

Hein, Jamison Clintonville Public Library 75 Hemlock Street Clintonville, WI 54929-1461

Mahlik, Jill Muehl Public Library 436 N. Main Street Seymour, WI 54165

Timmins, Elizabeth Muehl Public Library 436 North Main Street Seymour, WI 54165-1021

Wurl, Rosie Muehl Public Library  ,  

Wurl, Jim Muehl Public Library  ,  

Yaggie, Tony Nicolet Federated Library Board 1595 Allouez Ave Green Bay, WI 54311

Dallman,  Representative Alex 412 North 3:00 PM

Bongers, Desiree Ripon Public Library 120 Jefferson Street Ripon, WI 54971-1383

Foley, Erin Adams County Library 569 N Cedar Street Adams, WI 53910-9800

Kalupa, Chris Berlin Public Library 121 W Park Avenue Berlin, WI 54923-1526

Lyon, Christina Caestecker Public Library 518 Hill Street Green Lake, WI 54941

Marschall, Crystal Winnefox Library System 121 W. Park Ave Berlin, WI 54923

Nelson, Mary Adams County Library Trustee 250 Eagle Dirve Grand Marsh, WI 53936-9735

Skalitzky, Laura Princeton Public Library 424 W. Water St. Princeton, WI 54968

Sommersmith, Clairellyn Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54901

Darling,  Senator Alberta 122 South 1:30 PM

Chamberlain, Jennifer WiLS 1360 Regent Street #121 Madison, WI 53715

Heser, Steven Milwaukee County Federated Library System 709 North 8th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233-2414

Muchin Young, Rachel Frank L. Weyenberg Library 11345 North Cedarburg Road Mequon, WI 53092

Rammer, Jacqueline Menomonee Falls Public Library W156 N8436 Pilgrim Road MENOMOMONEE FALLS, WI 
53051

Schlotthauer, Amy Menomonee Falls Public Library W156N8436 Pilgrim Road Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Selwitschka, Holly Kimberly Public Library 515 W Kimberly Avenue Kimberly, WI 54136



Dittrich,  Representative Barbara 17 West 2:00 PM

Biermeier, Art Bridges Library System  ,  

Bleck, Betsy Oconomowoc Public Library 200 W South Street OCONOMOWOC, WI 53066

Saylor, Gerard LD Fargo Library - Lake Mills 120 E Madison Street Lake Mills, WI 53551-1644

Walske, Theresa South Central Library System Board of 
Trustees

4610 S Biltmore Lane Suite 101 Madison, WI 53718-
2153

Duchow,  Representative Cindi 221 North 2:30 PM

Iyengar, Kaushalya Town Hall Library N76W31429 HWY VV North lake, WI 53064

Yeomans, Jean Bridges Library System  ,  

Edming,  Representative James 109 West 3:00 PM

Bodzislaw, Angela Spooner Memorial Library 421 High Street Spooner, WI 54801

Emerson,  Representative Jodi 322 West 1:30 PM

Thompson, John IFLS Library System 1538 Truax Blvd Eau Claire, WI 54703-1569

Office unable to meet in-person

Erpenbach,  Senator Jon 130 South

Davis, Phyllis Retired 6625 South Oak Lane Windsor, WI 53598-9746

Linde-Moriarty, Katrina Monticello Public Library 512 E. Lake Ave Monticello, WI 53570

Manriquez, Elizabeth University of Wisconsin - Law Library 975 Bascom Mall Madison, WI 53705

Felzkowski,  Senator Mary 415 South 2:00 PM

Adams, Karin Marinette County Consolidated Library 
Service

1700 Hall Ave Marinette, WI 54143

Brewster, Erica Edward U. Demmer Memorial Library P O Box 760 THREE LAKES, WI 54562

Frandrup, Dominic Antigo Public Library 617 Clermont St Antigo, WI 54409

Machones, Sherry Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lakeshore Dr E Ashland, WI 54806-2510

Ollhoff, Laurie T.B. Scott Free Library 106 W. First Street Merrill, WI 54452

Schmidt, Teresa Mercer Public Library 2648 Margaret Street Mercer, WI 54547

Yaggie, Tony Nicolet Federated Library Board 1595 Allouez Ave Green Bay, WI 54311



Feyen,  Senator Dan 306 South 11:30 AM

Arend, Mark Library User 210 Church Ave Oshkosh, WI 54901-4985

Bongers, Desiree Ripon Public Library 120 Jefferson Street Ripon, WI 54971-1383

Gilderson-Duwe, Jeff Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54901-4985

Goyke,  Representative Evan 112 North 1:30 PM

Loeffel, Peter Wauwatosa Public Library 7635 W. North Ave. Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Gundrum,  Representative Rick 312 North 2:30 PM

Chamberlain, Jennifer WiLS 1360 Regent Street #121 Madison, WI 53715

Thiry, Steven West Bend Community Memorial Library 630 Poplar Street West Bend, WI 53095

NOTE NEW OFFICE LOCATION: 119 N 

Haywood,  Representative Kalan 119 North 11:30 AM

Conway, Steve Wisconsin Library Association  ,  

Reed, Nyama Whitefish Bay Public Library 5420 N Marlborough Drive Whitefish Bay, WI 53217

Sauser, Laura Wisconsin Library Association  ,  

Office unable to meet in-person

Hebl,  Representative Gary 120 North

Jochem, Mark South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Ln Madison, WI 53718

Ramsey, James Stoughton Public Library 304 S. Fourth St. Stoughton, WI 53589

Van Pelt, Martha SCLS 4610 S Biltmore Lane Ste 101 Madison, WI 53718-2153

NOTE NEW OFFICE LOCATION: 5N

Hesselbein,  Representative Dianne 5 North 2:30 PM

Davis, Phyllis Retired 6625 South Oak Lane Windsor, WI 53598-9746

Poulson, Gary South Central Library System Board of 
Trustees

637 Charles Lane Madison, WI 53711-1320



NOTE NEW OFFICE LOCATION: 111 N

Hintz,  Representative Gordon 111 North 2:00 PM

Arend, Mark Library User 210 Church Ave Oshkosh, WI 54901-4985

Bongers, Desiree Ripon Public Library 120 Jefferson Street Ripon, WI 54971-1383

Gilderson-Duwe, Jeff Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54901-4985

Hong,  Representative Francesca 122 North 1:30 PM

Ciano, Susan Rolling Meadows Public Library  Rolling Meadowsw, IL 60008

Jochem, Mark South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Ln Madison, WI 53718

Horlacher,  Representative Cody 214 North 1:30 PM

Anderson, Melissa Jefferson Public Library 321 S Main Street Jefferson, WI 53549-1772

Armour, Abby Mukwonago Community Library 511 Division Street Mukwonago, WI 53149

Fuller, Jillian Bridges Library System 741 N Grand Avenue  Ste 210 Waukesha, WI 53186-
4841

Wilhelm, Nancy Bridges Library System  ,  

Jacque,  Senator Andre 7 South 11:00 AM

Scherer, Rebecca Manitowoc-Calumet Library System 707 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI 54220

Vreeke, Tracy Nicolet Federated Library System 1595 Allouez Ave. #4 Green Bay, WI 54311

Jagler,  Senator John 131 South 11:30 AM

Artin, Emily Lomira Library 427 Water Street Lomira, WI 53048

Biermeier, Art Bridges Library System  ,  

Bleck, Betsy Oconomowoc Public Library 200 W South Street OCONOMOWOC, WI 53066

Mielke, Kristen Brownsville Public Library 379 Main Street Brownsville, WI 53006

Saylor, Gerard LD Fargo Library - Lake Mills 120 E Madison Street Lake Mills, WI 53551-1644

Stasinopoulos, Jennifer Mayville Public Library 111 N. Main St Mayville, WI 53050

Thrane, Jannette Juneau Public Library 250 N Fairfield Avenue Juneau, WI 53039

Walske, Theresa South Central Library System Board of 
Trustees

4610 S Biltmore Lane Suite 101 Madison, WI 53718-
2153



James,  Representative Jesse 9 West 3:00 PM

Otten, Michael Wisconsin Valley Library Service  ,  

Kapenga,  Senator Chris 220 South 11:00 AM

Carpenter, Terry Friends of Waukesha Public Library  ,  

Deatrick, Cynthia Waukesha Public Library Trustee  ,  

Gay, Bruce Waukesha Public Library 321 Wisconsin Ave WAUKESHA, WI 53186

Iyengar, Kaushalya Town Hall Library N76W31429 HWY VV North lake, WI 53064

Kennedy, Karol Bridges Library System 741 N. Grand Ave. #210 Waukesha, WI 53186

Loria, Adele Pauline Haass Public Library N64W23820 Main Street Sussex, WI 53089

Yeomans, Jean Bridges Library System  ,  

Katsma,  Representative Terry 306 East 11:00 AM

Conway, Steve Wisconsin Library Association  ,  

Reed, Nyama Whitefish Bay Public Library 5420 N Marlborough Drive Whitefish Bay, WI 53217

Sauser, Laura Wisconsin Library Association  ,  

Kitchens,  Representative Joel 220 North 2:00 PM

Vreeke, Tracy Nicolet Federated Library System 1595 Allouez Ave. #4 Green Bay, WI 54311

Knodl,  Representative Dan 218 North 2:30 PM

Heser, Steven Milwaukee County Federated Library System 709 North 8th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233-2414

Muchin Young, Rachel Frank L. Weyenberg Library 11345 North Cedarburg Road Mequon, WI 53092

Rammer, Jacqueline Menomonee Falls Public Library W156 N8436 Pilgrim Road MENOMOMONEE FALLS, WI 
53051

Schlotthauer, Amy Menomonee Falls Public Library W156N8436 Pilgrim Road Menomonee Falls, WI 53051



Kooyenga,  Senator Dale 310 South 11:00 AM

Letsie, Lesego Wauwatosa Public Library  ,  

Loeffel, Peter Wauwatosa Public Library 7635 W. North Ave. Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Loeffel, Jennifer Franklin Public Library 9151 W Loomis Road Franklin, WI 53132-9601

Loeffel, Abigail Wauwatosa Public Library  ,  

Midthun, Steven MATC/Retired MPS 6665 S Howell Ave Oak Creek, WI 53154

Krug,  Representative Scott 207 North 2:30 PM

Foley, Erin Adams County Library 569 N Cedar Street Adams, WI 53910-9800

Nelson, Mary Adams County Library Trustee 250 Eagle Dirve Grand Marsh, WI 53936-9735

Oathout, Larry Portage County Public Library 1001 Main Street Stevens Point, WI 54481-2860

Sommersmith, Clairellyn Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54901

Kuglitsch,  Representative Mike 129 West 1:30 PM

Lyons, Therese Waukesha Public Library 321 Wisconsin Ave Waukesha, WI 53186

Kurtz,  Representative Tony 320 East 3:00 PM

Anderson, Kristen Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16 Suite 1 West Salem, WI 54669

Larson,  Senator Chris 20 South 11:30 AM

Gay, Bruce Waukesha Public Library 321 Wisconsin Ave WAUKESHA, WI 53186

Heser, Steven Milwaukee County Federated Library System 709 North 8th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233-2414

Midthun, Steven MATC/Retired MPS 6665 S Howell Ave Oak Creek, WI 53154

Teal Lovely, Vicki South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Lane Ste 101 Madison, WI 53718-2153

LeMahieu,  Senator Devin 211 South 11:00 AM

Eisenschink, Amy Manitowoc Public Library 707 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI, WI 54220

Lee, Julia Manitowoc Public Library 707 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI, WI 54220

Thiry, Steven West Bend Community Memorial Library 630 Poplar Street West Bend, WI 53095



IN ROOM 300 NE

Loudenbeck,  Representative Amy 304 East 3:00 PM

Anderson, Tovah Arrowhead Library System 430 E High Street, Suite 200 Milton, WI 53563

Bartelt, Roxane Retired 3420 Candlewood Drive Janesville, WI 53546

Dimassis, Nick Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Haley, Florence Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Heiss, Gloria Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Laatz, Jennifer Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Magnus, Elizabeth Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Mitchell, Amy Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511

Mosshamer, Edgar Libraries First 27 Constance Blvd Williams Bay, WI 53191-9722

Platteter, Steven Arrowhead Library System 430 E High Street Ste 200 Milton, WI 53563-1579

Ramierez-Carrera, David Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Schomber, Jeni Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Macco,  Representative John 208 North 3:00 PM

Yaggie, Tony Nicolet Federated Library Board 1595 Allouez Ave Green Bay, WI 54311

Magnafici,  Representative Gae 7 West 2:30 PM

Bodzislaw, Angela Spooner Memorial Library 421 High Street Spooner, WI 54801

Marklein,  Senator Howard 316 East 11:00 AM

Anderson, Kristen Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16 Suite 1 West Salem, WI 54669

Kranz, David Southwest Wisconsin Library System 1300 Industrial Drive Fennimore, WI 53809

Office unable to meet in-person

Meyers,  Representative Beth 3 North

Machones, Sherry Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lakeshore Dr E Ashland, WI 54806-2510

Schmidt, Teresa Mercer Public Library 2648 Margaret Street Mercer, WI 54547



Office unable to meet in-person

Milroy,  Representative Nick 104 North

Machones, Sherry Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lakeshore Dr E Ashland, WI 54806-2510

Moses,  Representative Clint 16 West 11:00 AM

Furo-Bonnstetter, Karen Woodville Community Library PO Box 204 Woodville, WI 54028

Krueger, Barbara Deer Park Public Library 112 Front Street West Deer Park, WI 54007

LaVold, Monica Friday Memorial Library, New Richmond 155 E 1st Street New Richmond, WI 54017

Mursau,  Representative Jeffrey 113 West 2:30 PM

Adams, Karin Marinette County Consolidated Library 
Service

1700 Hall Ave Marinette, WI 54143

Brewster, Erica Edward U. Demmer Memorial Library P O Box 760 THREE LAKES, WI 54562

Frandrup, Dominic Antigo Public Library 617 Clermont St Antigo, WI 54409



IN ROOM 330 SW

Nass,  Senator Stephen 10 South 11:30 AM

Anderson, Tovah Arrowhead Library System 430 E High Street, Suite 200 Milton, WI 53563

Anderson, Melissa Jefferson Public Library 321 S Main Street Jefferson, WI 53549-1772

Armour, Abby Mukwonago Community Library 511 Division Street Mukwonago, WI 53149

Bartelt, Roxane Retired 3420 Candlewood Drive Janesville, WI 53546

Dimassis, Nick Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Fuller, Jillian Bridges Library System 741 N Grand Avenue  Ste 210 Waukesha, WI 53186-
4841

Haley, Florence Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Heiss, Gloria Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Laatz, Jennifer Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Magnus, Elizabeth Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Mitchell, Amy Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511

Mosshamer, Edgar Libraries First 27 Constance Blvd Williams Bay, WI 53191-9722

Platteter, Steven Arrowhead Library System 430 E High Street Ste 200 Milton, WI 53563-1579

Ramierez-Carrera, David Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Schomber, Jeni Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Wilhelm, Nancy Bridges Library System  ,  

NOTE NEW OFFICE LOCATION: 201 W.

Neubauer,  Representative Greta 201 West 3:00 PM

Conway, Steve Wisconsin Library Association  ,  

Reed, Nyama Whitefish Bay Public Library 5420 N Marlborough Drive Whitefish Bay, WI 53217

Sauser, Laura Wisconsin Library Association  ,  



Neylon,  Representative Adam 204 North 2:00 PM

Carpenter, Terry Friends of Waukesha Public Library  ,  

Deatrick, Cynthia Waukesha Public Library Trustee  ,  

Iyengar, Kaushalya Town Hall Library N76W31429 HWY VV North lake, WI 53064

Loria, Adele Pauline Haass Public Library N64W23820 Main Street Sussex, WI 53089

Novak,  Representative Todd 310 North 2:30 PM

Kranz, David Southwest Wisconsin Library System 1300 Industrial Drive Fennimore, WI 53809

Teal Lovely, Vicki South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Lane Ste 101 Madison, WI 53718-2153

Oldenburg,  Representative Loren 10 West 2:00 PM

Anderson, Kristen Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16 Suite 1 West Salem, WI 54669

Erickson, Trina McIntosh Memorial Library 205 South Rock Avenue Viroqua, WI 54665-

Rae, Gina Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lake Shore Dr Ashland, WI 54806

Sheldon, Laci McIntosh Memorial Library 205 South Rock Avenue Viroqua, WI 54665

Strittmater, Maggie McIntosh Memorial Library 205 South Rock Avenue Viroqua, WI 54665

Penterman,  Representative William 8 West 2:30 PM

Biermeier, Art Bridges Library System  ,  

Petersen,  Representative Kevin 309 North 2:00 PM

Sommersmith, Clairellyn Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54901

Petrowski,  Senator Jerry 123 South 11:30 AM

Ackerman, Sonja WVLS Board of Trustees 830 Fulton Street Wausau, WI 54403-4969

Bodzislaw, Angela Spooner Memorial Library 421 High Street Spooner, WI 54801

Ollhoff, Laurie T.B. Scott Free Library 106 W. First Street Merrill, WI 54452

Otten, Michael Wisconsin Valley Library Service  ,  

Petryk,  Representative Warren 103 West 2:00 PM

Thompson, John IFLS Library System 1538 Truax Blvd Eau Claire, WI 54703-1569



Pfaff,  Senator Brad 22 South 1:30 PM

Anderson, Kristen Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16 Suite 1 West Salem, WI 54669

Erickson, Trina McIntosh Memorial Library 205 South Rock Avenue Viroqua, WI 54665-

Iyengar, Kaushalya Town Hall Library N76W31429 HWY VV North lake, WI 53064

Kranz, David Southwest Wisconsin Library System 1300 Industrial Drive Fennimore, WI 53809

Rae, Gina Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lake Shore Dr Ashland, WI 54806

Sheldon, Laci McIntosh Memorial Library 205 South Rock Avenue Viroqua, WI 54665

Strittmater, Maggie McIntosh Memorial Library 205 South Rock Avenue Viroqua, WI 54665

Zrostlik, Cole Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16, Suite 1 WEST SALEM, WI 54669

Plumer,  Representative Jon 317 North 2:00 PM

Anders, Erin Fox Lake Public Library 117 W STATE ST FOX LAKE, WI 53933

Thrane, Jannette Juneau Public Library 250 N Fairfield Avenue Juneau, WI 53039

Office unable to meet in-person

Pope,  Representative Sondy 118 North

Linde-Moriarty, Katrina Monticello Public Library 512 E. Lake Ave Monticello, WI 53570

Pronschinske,  Representative Treig 127 West 2:30 PM

Anderson, Kristen Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16 Suite 1 West Salem, WI 54669



Joint appt. with Rep. Vruwink's staff IN ROOM 6N

Ringhand,  Senator Janis 108 South 11:00 AM

Almo, Kirsten Edgerton Public LIbrary Edgerton Public Library Edgerton, WI 53534

Anderson, Tovah Arrowhead Library System 430 E High Street, Suite 200 Milton, WI 53563

Carter, Michelle Director, Aram Public Library (Delavan) 404 E Walworth Avenue DELAVAN, WI 53115

Clark, Katharine Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Dimassis, Nick Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Haley, Florence Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Heiss, Gloria Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Laatz, Jennifer Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Magnus, Elizabeth Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Mitchell, Amy Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511

Ramierez-Carrera, David Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Schomber, Jeni Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Yanke, Terri President, Friends of Aram Public Library  ,  

Rodriguez,  Representative Jessie 321 East 3:00 PM

Heser, Steven Milwaukee County Federated Library System 709 North 8th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233-2414

Rodriguez,  Representative Sara 4 West 3:00 PM

Iyengar, Kaushalya Town Hall Library N76W31429 HWY VV North lake, WI 53064

Letsie, Lesego Wauwatosa Public Library  ,  

Loeffel, Abigail Wauwatosa Public Library  ,  

Loeffel, Peter Wauwatosa Public Library 7635 W. North Ave. Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Midthun, Steven MATC/Retired MPS 6665 S Howell Ave Oak Creek, WI 53154

Roth,  Senator Roger 313 South 1:30 PM

Sommersmith, Clairellyn Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54901



Office unable to meet in-person

Roys,  Senator Kelda 3 South

Bunting, Hannah Wisconsin Library Association PO Box 6437 Monona, WI 53716

Ciano, Susan Rolling Meadows Public Library  Rolling Meadowsw, IL 60008

Jochem, Mark South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Ln Madison, WI 53718

Linde-Moriarty, Katrina Monticello Public Library 512 E. Lake Ave Monticello, WI 53570

Poulson, Gary South Central Library System Board of 
Trustees

637 Charles Lane Madison, WI 53711-1320

Rozar,  Representative Donna 418 North 1:30 PM

Ackerman, Sonja WVLS Board of Trustees 830 Fulton Street Wausau, WI 54403-4969

Schraa,  Representative Michael 107 West 1:30 PM

Gilderson-Duwe, Jeff Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54901-4985

Shankland,  Representative Katrina 304 West 2:00 PM

Oathout, Larry Portage County Public Library 1001 Main Street Stevens Point, WI 54481-2860

Teal Lovely, Vicki South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Lane Ste 101 Madison, WI 53718-2153

Office unable to meet in-person

Shelton,  Representative Kristina 20 North

Sugden, Sarah Brown County Library 515 Pine Street Green Bay, WI 54301

Yaggie, Tony Nicolet Federated Library Board 1595 Allouez Ave Green Bay, WI 54311

Skowronski,  Representative Ken 209 North 1:30 PM

Loeffel, Jennifer Franklin Public Library 9151 W Loomis Road Franklin, WI 53132-9601

Loeffel, Jennifer Franklin Public Library 9151 W Loomis Road Franklin, WI 53132-9601

Office unable to meet in-person

Smith,  Senator Jeff 19 South

Anderson, Kristen Winding Rivers Library System 980 W Hwy 16 Suite 1 West Salem, WI 54669



Snyder,  Representative Patrick 307 North 2:30 PM

Ackerman, Sonja WVLS Board of Trustees 830 Fulton Street Wausau, WI 54403-4969

Ollhoff, Laurie T.B. Scott Free Library 106 W. First Street Merrill, WI 54452

Otten, Michael Wisconsin Valley Library Service  ,  

Spiros,  Representative John 212 North 2:00 PM

Ackerman, Sonja WVLS Board of Trustees 830 Fulton Street Wausau, WI 54403-4969

Otten, Michael Wisconsin Valley Library Service  ,  

IN ROOM 225 NW

Spreitzer,  Representative Mark 113 North 1:30 PM

Clark, Katharine Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Dimassis, Nick Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Haley, Florence Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Heiss, Gloria Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Laatz, Jennifer Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Magnus, Elizabeth Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Mitchell, Amy Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511

Ramierez-Carrera, David Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Blvd Beloit, WI 53511

Schomber, Jeni Beloit Public Library 605 Eclipse Boulevard Beloit, WI 53511-3567

Stafsholt,  Senator Rob 5 South 1:30 PM

Berning, Paul Hudson Area Public Library  ,  

Bodzislaw, Angela Spooner Memorial Library 421 High Street Spooner, WI 54801

Furo-Bonnstetter, Karen Woodville Community Library PO Box 204 Woodville, WI 54028

Krueger, Barbara Deer Park Public Library 112 Front Street West Deer Park, WI 54007

LaVold, Monica Friday Memorial Library, New Richmond 155 E 1st Street New Richmond, WI 54017

Machones, Sherry Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lakeshore Dr E Ashland, WI 54806-2510

Tougas, Shelley Hudson Area Public Library 700 1st Street Hudson, WI 54016



Steffen,  Representative David 323 North 1:30 PM

Vreeke, Tracy Nicolet Federated Library System 1595 Allouez Ave. #4 Green Bay, WI 54311

Yaggie, Tony Nicolet Federated Library Board 1595 Allouez Ave Green Bay, WI 54311

Steineke,  Representative Jim 115 West 1:30 PM

Amerson, Loreley Friends of the Black Creek Village Library  , WI 

Mahlik, Jill Muehl Public Library 436 N. Main Street Seymour, WI 54165

Timmins, Elizabeth Muehl Public Library 436 North Main Street Seymour, WI 54165-1021

Wurl, Jim Muehl Public Library  ,  

Wurl, Rosie Muehl Public Library  ,  

Stroebel,  Senator Duey 18 South 11:30 AM

Chamberlain, Jennifer WiLS 1360 Regent Street #121 Madison, WI 53715

Pierschalla, Linda Cedarburg Public Library W63N589 Hanover Ave Cedarburg, WI 53012-1969

Thiry, Steven West Bend Community Memorial Library 630 Poplar Street West Bend, WI 53095

Office unable to meet in-person

Stubbs,  Representative Sheila 17 North

Linde-Moriarty, Katrina Monticello Public Library 512 E. Lake Ave Monticello, WI 53570

Poulson, Gary South Central Library System Board of 
Trustees

637 Charles Lane Madison, WI 53711-1320

Subeck,  Representative Lisa 109 North 2:00 PM

Bunting, Hannah Wisconsin Library Association PO Box 6437 Monona, WI 53716

Poulson, Gary South Central Library System Board of 
Trustees

637 Charles Lane Madison, WI 53711-1320

Summerfield,  Representative Rob 125 West 3:00 PM

Thompson, John IFLS Library System 1538 Truax Blvd Eau Claire, WI 54703-1569



Swearingen,  Representative Rob 123 West 3:00 PM

Brewster, Erica Edward U. Demmer Memorial Library P O Box 760 THREE LAKES, WI 54562

Frandrup, Dominic Antigo Public Library 617 Clermont St Antigo, WI 54409

Machones, Sherry Northern Waters Library Service 3200 Lakeshore Dr E Ashland, WI 54806-2510

Schmidt, Teresa Mercer Public Library 2648 Margaret Street Mercer, WI 54547

Tauchen,  Representative Gary 13 West 1:30 PM

Hein, Jamison Clintonville Public Library 75 Hemlock Street Clintonville, WI 54929-1461

Taylor,  Senator Lena 5 South 11:00 AM

Heser, Steven Milwaukee County Federated Library System 709 North 8th Street Milwaukee, WI 53233-2414

Testin,  Senator Patrick 8 South 11:30 AM

Foley, Erin Adams County Library 569 N Cedar Street Adams, WI 53910-9800

Nelson, Mary Adams County Library Trustee 250 Eagle Dirve Grand Marsh, WI 53936-9735

Oathout, Larry Portage County Public Library 1001 Main Street Stevens Point, WI 54481-2860

Sommersmith, Clairellyn Winnefox Library System 106 Washington Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54901

Tittl,  Representative Paul 219 North 1:30 PM

Eisenschink, Amy Manitowoc Public Library 707 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI, WI 54220

Lee, Julia Manitowoc Public Library 707 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI, WI 54220

Tranel,  Representative Travis 302 North 3:00 PM

Kranz, David Southwest Wisconsin Library System 1300 Industrial Drive Fennimore, WI 53809

Tusler,  Representative Ron 22 West 11:30 AM

Selwitschka, Holly Kimberly Public Library 515 W Kimberly Avenue Kimberly, WI 54136

VanderMeer,  Representative Nancy 11 West 3:00 PM

Oathout, Larry Portage County Public Library 1001 Main Street Stevens Point, WI 54481-2860

Teal Lovely, Vicki South Central Library System 4610 S Biltmore Lane Ste 101 Madison, WI 53718-2153



Office unable to meet in-person

Vining,  Representative Robyn 306 West

Letsie, Lesego Wauwatosa Public Library  ,  

Loeffel, Jennifer Franklin Public Library 9151 W Loomis Road Franklin, WI 53132-9601

Loeffel, Abigail Wauwatosa Public Library  ,  

Loeffel, Peter Wauwatosa Public Library 7635 W. North Ave. Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Vorpagel,  Representative Tyler 210 North 1:30 PM

Scherer, Rebecca Manitowoc-Calumet Library System 707 Quay Street Manitowoc, WI 54220

Thiry, Steven West Bend Community Memorial Library 630 Poplar Street West Bend, WI 53095

Vos,  Representative Robin 217 West 1:30 PM

Larson, Danielle Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Burlington, WI 53105

Neu, Meghan Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Street Burlington, WI 53105

Puccini, Jennifer Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Street Burlington, WI 53105

Joint appt. with Sen. Ringhand & staff IN ROOM 6N

Vruwink,  Representative Don 6 North 11:00 AM

Almo, Kirsten Edgerton Public LIbrary Edgerton Public Library Edgerton, WI 53534

Carter, Michelle Director, Aram Public Library (Delavan) 404 E Walworth Avenue DELAVAN, WI 53115

Yanke, Terri President, Friends of Aram Public Library  ,  

Wanggaard,  Senator Van 316 South 11:00 AM

Larson, Danielle Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Burlington, WI 53105

Neu, Meghan Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Street Burlington, WI 53105

Puccini, Jennifer Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Street Burlington, WI 53105

Wichgers,  Representative Chuck 306 North 2:00 PM

Puccini, Jennifer Burlington Public Library 166 East Jefferson Street Burlington, WI 53105



Wimberger,  Senator Eric 104 South 11:30 AM

Adams, Karin Marinette County Consolidated Library 
Service

1700 Hall Ave Marinette, WI 54143

Sugden, Sarah Brown County Library 515 Pine Street Green Bay, WI 54301

Vreeke, Tracy Nicolet Federated Library System 1595 Allouez Ave. #4 Green Bay, WI 54311

Yaggie, Tony Nicolet Federated Library Board 1595 Allouez Ave Green Bay, WI 54311

Zimmerman,  Representative Shannon 324 East 2:30 PM

Berning, Paul Hudson Area Public Library  ,  

LaVold, Monica Friday Memorial Library, New Richmond 155 E 1st Street New Richmond, WI 54017

Tougas, Shelley Hudson Area Public Library 700 1st Street Hudson, WI 54016


